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Stass, Sanford A., M.D. Medical Director 8-1237 N2W43A None 8-1813 Sstass@som.umaryland.edu 

Ingrid Headlam  Administrative Supervisor 8-1238 N2W43 None 8-1813 Ingrid.Headlam@umm.edu 

Cooper, Jonathan, MA, CMPE Senior Administrator 6-7075 MSTF 2-54A Cell: 443-690-4660 6-3743 Jcooper@som.umaryland.edu 

Rodgers, Lisa 
Executive Administrative 

Asst./SOM Pathology 
6-7070 

Rm 254B 

MSTF 
None 6-3743 Lirodgers@som.umaryland.edu 

Harrington, Georgia, MSHA UMMC SVP of Operations 8-0313 Exec Office None 8-8664 Georgia.Harrington@umm.edu 

Regina Ruffin 
Executive Assistant to SVP of 

Operations 
8-1316 Exec Office None 8-8664 rruffin@umm.edu 

PATHOLOGY FACULTY / CLINICAL DIRECTORS 

Ames, Heather, MD, PhD Neuropathology 8-2354 NBW51 8-2337, #13684 8-5508 hames@som.umaryland.edu 

Bloch, Evan, MD  Transfusion Medicine (PT) N/A N/A 617-894-0356 None EMBloch@som.umaryland.edu 

Burke, Allen, MD 
Section Head, Autopsy 

Section Head, Thoracic Path. 
8-1346 NBW47 8-2337 #6406 8-5508 aburke@umm.edu 

Christenson, Robert, Ph.D. 
Clinical Director, Core Lab, 

POC, and Immunology 
8-8672 N2W70C Cell: 410-218-6454 8-5880 Rchristenson@umm.edu 

Drachenberg, Cinthia, MD 
Clinical Director, Electron 

Microscopy 
8-1343 NBW49 8-2337 #4343 8-5508 Cdrachenberg@som.umaryland.edu 

Duh, Show-Hong, Ph.D. 
Associate Clinical Director, 

Core Lab, POC, Immunology 
8-5705 N2W70A 410 237-4453 8-5880 Sduh@umm.edu 

Fontaine, Magali, MD, PhD 
Clinical Director, Transfusion 

Services 
8-3834 N2W50A 

Cell: 650-450-1459 

Pager: 8-2337, #6565 
None Mfontaine@som.umaryland.edu 

Ho, Cheng-Ying, MD, PhD Neuropathology 8-5422 NBW58 8-2337, #11831  Cho@som.umaryland.edu 

Ioffe, Olga, MD 
Director, Anatomic Pathology 

Associate Chair, Education 
8-1345 NBW42 8-2337 #4030 8-5508 

oioffe@som.umaryland.edu 

oioffe@fpi.umaryland.edu  

Jackson, Bryon P., MD, MHA 

Director for Blood Management 

and Associate Director, 

Transfusion Medicine 

8-1612 N2W41 
410-232-7356, # 13900 

Cell: 678-612-8678 
None bryon.jackson@som.umaryland.edu 

Johnson, J. Kristie, PhD, D(ABMM) Clinical Director, Microbiology 8-6698 N2W50B 
8-2337- #3977 

Cell: 443-956-4916 
8-1120 

jkjohnson@som.umaryland.edu 

 

Kallen, Michael, MD Surgical/Hematopathology 8-1342 NBW54 8-2337, #11953 8-5508 Michael.kallen@umm.edu 

Koka, Madhurima, PhD, MD Hematopathology 8-5563 NBW53 8-2337 #12786 8-5508 mkoka@som.umaryland.edu 
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KuKuruga, Debra, Ph.D., D(ABHI) 

Clinical Director, 

Immunogenetics and 

Flow Cytometry 

8-2972 P3G09 
Cell: 410-960-0316 

Fax:  443-836-9165 
 Dkukuruga@umm.edu 

Legesse, Teklu, MD Anatomic Pathology 8-6758 NBW48 14058  teklu.legesse@som.umaryland.edu 

Luethy, Paul, PhD, D(ABMM) 
Assistant Clinical Director 

Microbiology 
8-3789 N2E31 Cell: 214-930-8241 None Paul.Luethy@umm.edu 

Murphy, Colin, MD 
Assistant Director, 

Transfusion Medicine 
8-3791 N2W40 

410-232-8111 #11328 

Cell: 812-343-7237 
None Colin.Murphy@som.umaryland.edu 

Ning, Yi, PhD Director, Cytogenetics 6-1282 BRB 7025 Cell: 301-648-9773  yning@som.umaryland.edu 

Papadimitriou, John, MD, Ph.D. 
Director, Surgical Pathology 

Medical Dir., UM Rehab Lab 
8-1341 NBW71 8-2337 #1341 8-5508 

JPapadimitriou@som.umaryland.edu 

 

Shamsuddin, Abulkalam, MBBS, PhD Autopsy 6-4874 MSTF-700 8-2337 #4091 8-5508 shams@som.umaryland.edu 

Singh, Zeba, MBBS Hematopathology 8-2146 NBW56 8-2337 #11670 8-5508 zsingh@umm.edu 

Staats, Paul, MD 

Director of Cytology 

Assist. Director, AP Lab 

Operations 

8-1766 NBW43C 8-2337 #2645 8-5508 Pstaats@umm.edu 

Stashek, Kristen, MD GI / Liver 8-5286 NBW57 8-2337 #13352 8-5508 Kristen.stashek@umm.edu 

Twaddell, William, MD  GI / Liver 8-0989 NBW44B 8-2337 #9599 8-5508 wtwaddell@umm.edu 

Wilding, Emily, MD Anatomic Pathology 7-2666 NBW48 8-2337, #4070 8-5508 ewilding@umm.edu 

Zhao, Richard, Ph.D. 
Clinical Director, Molecular 

Diagnostics Lab 

8-0054 

6-6301 
P3G06 Cell: 224-659-1948 6-6303 

rzhao@umm.edu 

rzhao@som.umaryland.edu 

LABORATORY ADMINISTRATION 

Borys, Nicolle 
Assistant Director, Anatomic 

Pathology and UMRehab Lab 
8-5528 NBW44 410-389-0805 8-5508 Nborys@umm.edu 

Christophi, Jennifer 
Assistant Director, Core 

Laboratories and Point of Care 
8-5696 P3G14 Cell: 267-229-3270 8-2990 jchristophi@umm.edu 

Edwards, Derek 

Assistant Director, 

Outreach/Sendouts, Client 

Management, Phlebotomy, LIT 

8-8554 P3G07 Cell: 443-605-4383 8-2990 derekedwards@umm.edu 

Osowski, Lori 

Assistant Director, 

Microbiology, Molecular 

Diagnostics, Business Support 

8-2976 P3G13 410-389-7933 #4385 8-2990 Losowski@umm.edu 

Sholander, Jeffrey 
Assistant Director, 

Blood Bank, HLA 
8-6770 P3G08 

Cell: 443-676-9515 

443-902-3425 
8-2990 JeffreySholander@umm.edu 
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LABORATORY MANAGERS/SUPERVISORS 

Cox, Edmundo Supervisor, Core Lab 8-7439 N2W64C 
410-389-1019 

Cisco   8-4795 
8-5274 Ecox@umm.edu 

Cox, Thoko 
Supervisor 

Laboratory Client Support 

8-5774 

8-7728 
N2W70 Cell: 443-902-3383 

 
tcox@umm.edu 

Dampier, Stephanie Supervisor, Anatomic Admin. 8-5345 NBW43 8-2337 # 7445 8-5508 Sdampier@umm.edu 

Doan, Chi Manager, Core Lab 8-0102 N2W49C Cisco 8-4713 8-2403 cdoan@umm.edu 

DuBose, Karen Supervisor, Phlebotomy 8-0642 N2W49 8-2337 #3467 8-2545 kdubose@umm.edu 

Hildenbrand, Cynthia 
Supervisor,  Molecular  

Diagnostics Lab 
8-8539 P3G15 8-2337 #7424 8-2967 childenbrand@umm.edu 

Hyman, Ava Supervisor, Microbiology 8-5594 N2W64E Cell: 410-207-6461 8-1120 
Ahyman@umm.edu 

Direct FAX:  443-462-3112 

Kelly-Webb, Adrienne 
Supervisor, HLA Lab and 

Flow Immunology 
8-5362 P3G15 Cell: 410-409-3039  Adrienne.Webb@umm.edu  

Klein, Laura Supervisor, Surgical Pathology 8-4371 NBW46 Cell: 443-506-7969 8-5508 Laura.Klein@umm.edu 

McGann, Heather Manager, Transfusion Services 8-8757 N2W64A 443-902-3426  HeatherMcGann@umm.edu 

Moore, Dennis Supervisor, Core Lab 8-5262 N2W64D Cisco:  8-5262 8-5953 dmoore1@umm.edu 

Pokharel, Abhishesh Supervisor, Core Lab 8-3297 N2W70 Cell: 443-765-1273 8-5953 apokharel@umm.edu 

Puszkiewicz, Jolanta Supervisor, Cytology 8-1221 NBW46 8-2337-11595 8-5508 jpuszkiewicz@umm.edu 

Short, Jane Supervisor, UM Rehab Lab 
410-448-

7130 

UM Rehab 

G132 
410-389-1412 None Jshort@umm.edu 

Vidal, Elba   Supervisor, Histology   8-0930 NBW46  Cell: 561-672-1750 8-5508 Elba.Vidal@umm.edu 

  

mailto:Ecox@umm.edu
mailto:tcox@umm.edu
mailto:Sdampier@umm.edu
mailto:cdoan@umm.edu
mailto:kdubose@umm.edu
mailto:childenbrand@umm.edu
mailto:Ahyman@umm.edu
mailto:Adrienne.Webb@umm.edu
mailto:Laura.Klein@umm.edu
mailto:HeatherMcGann@umm.edu
mailto:dmoore1@umm.edu
mailto:apokharel@umm.edu
mailto:jpuszkiewicz@umm.edu
mailto:Jshort@umm.edu
mailto:Elba.Vidal@umm.edu


University of Maryland Medical Center 

Laboratories of Pathology 
Faculty/Staff Listing 

 

October 16, 2019 
 Page 4 

 

Anatomic Pathology 8-5555 or 8-5525 Immunology 8-5647 

Blood Bank 8-5630 Lab Accessioning 8-4852 

Blood Bank Fax 8-1915 Lab Billing Assistant 8-8378 

Call Center 8-3704 Microbiology 8-5536 

Cancer Center 8-1602 Molecular Diagnostics 8-3743 

Flow Cytometry (Immunology) 8-7438 North/South Core Lab 8-3704 

Frozen Section 8-0794,   8-0795   

HLA Lab (Immunogenetics) Main line:  NA OR Lab 8-5171,  8-8225 

     HLA Lab Client Services 8-2978 Send Out Lab 8-3470 

     HLA Accessioning 8-3271 Outreach Lab 8-8378 

Hospital Operator 8-6110   

 


